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tMarch 9, 1982

The Very Reversnd Father Arshen Afvazian

Pastor,

Holy Trinity Araeni&n Church

8500 Verree R4d.
Philadelphia, PA. 18111

Dear Father Arshen:

' The annual Parish Report Review Comnittee has reviewed the report
submitted by the doly Trinity Armenian Church and wishes to advise the

fa!lanina

1. Please specify the date that invitations were aai}ed to merbers
of the Parish,

2. The Assembly Hinutes do not specify the form of banotin{; for
elections, e.g., secret or atherwisa.

3. Page 9 of the Diocesan report does rot contain sfgnaturas of

- the ?ar!sh Council. ‘

' $.~aeitnar the Paster s report. nor the Parish Connefi renort

contains signatures of the respective officers.

5.

There is no complated Clergy Stipend report (page 13} submitted
with detail of the Stipend and benefits receivad. : -

ATl aéﬂenda'to the minutes must be aréper1y signed by the officers
and become a permanent part of the ainutes.

Wa await your prompt response in this matter.

- cc. parish council chairman

‘Sincere?y yours,

frank Avakian Stoneson
Executiva Qirxctar
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Phone (215) 663-1600

HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH

101 Ashmead Road, Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

June 14, 1984

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate
Diocese of the Armenian Church

630 Second Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Your Eminence,

Mr. Ara Shakarjiapg who ®as elected to Parish Council in
January of this year, has tendered his resignation due to
personal reasons. Enclosed you will f£ind a copy of the letter
addressed to me as pastor and president of the Parish Council.

We request that Your Eminence accept Mr. Shakarjian's
resignation due to the reasons presented and request the
validation of Mrs,., Virginia Javardian, alternate, to assume
his position on Parish Council.

P wﬂ/

You umble servant,
VQZ; Rev. Haigazeun Melkonian
sto

Enc.
HM/mk
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April 23, 1984

The Very Reverend

Father Haigazoun Melkonian

Pastor of Holy Trinity Ammenian Church
President of Parish Council

101 Ashmead Road

Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Reverend Father:

A recent review of my work schedule for General
Electric Company has identified my effort to be on call
seven days a week, with work hours uncontrolled, in order
that my responsibilities assigned by the program can be
campleted on schedule. This time period is from my expected
return from Japan in May through November. In November it
is expected that I will be in Japan for no less than three
to four months.

With these facts, I feel that my efforts as a
parish council member would be limited, therefore I tender
my resignation from the parish council and ask that I be
reappointed as an alternate. I hope that when my work
activity has been completed with the Japanese government
I.can be a vital and active part of Holy Trinity Armenian
Church again.

Respec_:tful ly yours,

Ara R. Shakarjian

ARS/vgs



HMarch 26, 1984

Vary Reverend Father Haigazoun Melkonfan
Pastor, Holy Tririty Armenian Church

101 Ashmead Road _

Cheltenhan, PA 19012

Bear Father flaigazoun:

Thank you for vour information reqarding the value of wour real estate
property as being $1.5 million which we have inserted in the Financial Report.

Attached 1s H.E. Abp. Torkom Fancoyian's letter of approval of your Annual
Parish Reports.

Respectfully,

fiichael H. Kermjan
Dirsctor

¢c: Parish Council Chéirmaﬁ
AME 1mb :
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winiubnifheep” Swelioduply Swjwuvabbeyg Shbapbgiay qubnlug:
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HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH

101 Ashmead Road, Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

P September 26, 1984
" Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

Diocese of the Armenian Church

630 Second Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Your Eminence:

Enclosed Your Eminence will find a request for marriage.
Since the bride to be has been divorced we have enclosed the
application and relevant documents, for Your consideration and
approval.

Your h servant,

/
@’.}
8% Rev algazoun Melkonian
Pastor

HM/mk

U. bpprnpyncfpes wymwmnwibuyg Bnwpbpulywh Glhkakgp
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Late: /4’//"?5/ /7//
Archbishep Torkom Manoogian
Primate
Diocegse of the Armenian Church
630 Second Avenue
New York, N.Y¥Y. 10016
Your Eminence:
The following person wishes to marry in the /;4/1 /ﬂwz '41 Armenian Church
7/ 4 ‘

and we are requesting your permission for ®’her to do so.

MEH Ms, :;0Ananne, M. f/éwt’// Age

Single Divorced >

Armenian Widowed

Catholic X Church msmber

1st Marriage Protesgtant

2nd Marriage 5

The interded spouse is:

Mr S8, _:_ZSAA/ /%?rn Ia‘ P Age

Single X, o Divorced

Armenian x Widowed

Cathelic : Church member

1st Marriage X Protestant

2nd Marriage
1¥¥¥Bhe has been officiallygranted a divorce decree and permission to re-'marry in the
State of ,{éw Jwéy ’ th?a‘ divorce having been granted in the city of pf%‘ A v 6}4 '
V4 4

on Fpiic /3, / 789 . Cagse Number /- 20/ 4753 .

"(month) (date) (year)
Herewith you will find a copy of all relevant documents.

o .
Their wedding has been scheduled to be held in the //4 T/y Ji2ip fz Az or. Church

on /%’f I/ g7
(month) (date) (year)
I look forward to your approval of this wedding request,

Obediently yours,

e -




R COURT OF -3

SUPER‘
FILED

JOHNANNE M. HOWELL ARR \/B et
779 Candidus Avernue MAT-1
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08097 N WM MAYSON
(609) 845-7902 JOHR Rk
Pro se Attorney for Plaintiff

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

CHANCERY DIVISION

CAMDEN COUNTY

DOCKET NO. /W -R20/47-§53
JOHNANNE M. HOWELL,

Plaintiff,

Civil Action
Vs,

JAMES F. HOWELL, - :

Defendant. : CW/U

This action coming on to be heard in the presence of JOHNANNE M. HOWELL,

the pro se Attorney for Plaintiff, and no one appearing on behalf of Defendant, and
proofs being taken in open court and the Court having heard and considered the proofs
in this action and it appearing that Plaintiff and Defendant were joined in the bond
of matrimony on July 13, 1974 and Plaintiff having pleaded and proved a cause of action
for divorce under the statute in such case made and provided and the Plaintiff has
been a bona fide resident of this State for more than ore year next preceding the com—
mencement of this action and jurisdiction having been acquired over the Defendant pur-

suant to the rules governing the courtsg; '
. It is on this /7% day Of%f , 198%, ORDERED and ADJUDGED

that:

(A) Pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided, the marriage
[E between the parties be and hereby is dissolved; and,

‘ (B) Custody of the minor child of the marriage is awarded to the Plaintiff,
with liberal ami reasonable rights of visitation to the Defendant?/

N
ALBERZ// SCARDUZIO




I, John M. Mayson Clerk of the
Superior Court of New Jersey, the same
being a Court of Record, &o hereby
certify that th foregoing is a true coPy
-of the now on the files of my
Office

IN TEST OF, I have hereunto
set my hand and affixed the s of said
Court, at Trenton, this /7 day of

! - Nineteen Hundred and & %
OHN M. MAYSON Clerk
Clerk
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Phone (215) 663-1600

HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH

101 Ashmead Road, Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

October 23, 1984

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian
Diocese of the Armenian Church
630 Second Avenue

New York, New York

M~

Your Eminence, ya

Some time ago an apﬁlication was submitted to the
Awards Committee regarding Mr. Menas Maloumian. As You
know, Deacon Maloumian has served the Church as a deacon
and in many other capacities over the past five or six
decades.

When the application was presented Deacon Maloumian
received from Your Eminence the coveted St. Vartan Award.
His point accumulation at that time peaked 4,000 points.

As Mr. Maloumian is nearing his eightieth year (if
not already passed) the Parish Council and I would like
to honor him once again. We would request of Your Eminence
to review his application and if possible secure for him
Catholical recognition.

Your humble servant,

V;Z; Rey. Haigazoun Melkonian

Pastor and President of
Parish Council

HM/mk

U. b[rpnplz.nl.ﬂ[u.'l} zmlmummillnulg an.ul,gblmllwi: bllbllbg[l



March 18, 1985

The Very Rev. Fr. Haigazoun Melkonian, Pastor
. Hely Trinity Armenian Church

101 Ashmead Road

Cheltenham, PA 19012

Dear Fr. Haigazoun:
H.E. Archbishop Torkom Manoogian approvad ybur 1984 annual report,
despite the below listed omissions, and enclosed is his letter

. of confirmation.

" You show two different figures for membership:v on page 2 it
is 226 and on page 3 it is 325. Which 1s the accurate one?

You have an error of addition on page & of the financial report.
The total should be $96,301.66 instead of $83,301.66 which changes
the total disbursement to $219,535,56,

Thank you for your otherwise complete report which was submitted
to us on time.

Respectfully,

: ﬁichaei“M. Rermian
Directgr’
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DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10016-4885 212 686-0710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

PhL 28942
Uwpn 15, 1985
énqbipunp$
S. Quyljwgniu Ypn., Ubjqnubwl
{ndpr U. bppnpnnifhit blbnbging
bwpwqud Spuwlwl npSnipnp
26 PpuSud.

Uppbp Suyp Guyluwqnil,

Unugwé bup obupniwp 28,1985, [intwypp dbp wbnblugppp, npnd Yp Sw-
nnpntp Bt dbp Uwpwquincfbwdp dbupniwp 10pU gnidwpniwd Swdwyuphn Spulwl
dnnndpu JEP Luuwpniwd b Spwluwy mnpinipnp Jbg wunwdng puwmpncefhiup, b
Ubpluwjwgubynd pnibupyncfpbwy wpnprupp® Yp punptp punpniwd wiudbpne Juw-
Lbpugduw wwpwmouughpp:

Uyunt qphpny 4p Juirbpugubup spwluwly hnpiniLpnh Unppuunpp wunwdubpp,
puwn unnpbe wpniwd quulypu:

Qwlbgtp ¢inifpnd Unwfpunpnupwu nplb; sSpwlwt bnpinipnh unppuupp np-
Lwup wunudng wunitUubpp, SwugbUbpp bL Sbnwdwyup Phrbpp:

Opiubny &pwlwu hnpinipnp unp fuqdp, dbqh i dbp wwprmoLwlhgub-
pntu Yp JunpPbup jwfnn bGr wpnhiluwinp qnponitubniftbwy wuph Jp, b ywyow-
nniefplu U. bhbnbgingn o b Snqbunp ppuncfpil Swdwyphn Jbp uppbigbuwg
dnnnynrpnpu:

Uppny nnfnLupe

eNreNuT uretMhuuNINy
uip|q UUfwnwdbwy Unwfunpn
Maplncih Quyyuqbul
theppwn qhlbu
Sphgnp UwiubpkGbwu
Uwyjpp| Pupbpul
anpl Phppwubwl Ypuwn.
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March 18, 1985

The Very Rev. Fr. Haigazoun Melkonian, Pastor
Holvy Trinity Armenian Church

101 Ashmead Road

Cheltenham, PA 19012

Dear Fr. Haigazoun:
H.E. Archbishop Torkom Manooglan approved your 1984 annual report,
despite the below listed omissions, and enclosed is his letter

of confirmation.

You show two different figures for membership: on page 2 it
is 226 and on page 3 it is 325. Which is the accurate one?

You have an error of addition on page 6 of the financial report.
The total should be 396,301.66 instead of $83,301.66 which changes
the total disbursement to $219,535.56,

Thank vou for vour otherwise complete report which was submitted
to us on time.

Respectfully,

Michael M. Kermian
Director
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DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10016-4885 212 686-0710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

PhL 28942
Uwpn 15, 1985
inqbounp§ ‘
S. Quwyluqnty dpn. Ubjqnubuwy
{ndpr U. Bppnpnncfhiyu blibnbgung
Vwhuqus Spwlul npSnipnp
26 ppuSuwd.

Uppb p Swyp Suyluqniu,

Unwgwé bup obupnLwp 28,1985, pniwhpp dbp wbnblughpp, npny Yp Sw-
napnkp Bt dbp VwpwquiniPbudp obwpniwp 10pU gqnidupniwéd SwdwyUphn Slwlul
dnnndpu Jdtp Quuupniwd £ Spwluwl bnpinipnp Jbg wlunuwdng puwmpncefhiup, b
vapluywgubiyny pnietupyncfpfbuwy wpnprupp™ Yp punpkte punpniwd wudbpne Ju-
Lapugduls wwpwouwghpp:

Uyunt qhpny Yp Juibpugubup spwluwy knpinipnp unppumpp wunwdubpp,
pumn unnpbc npniwd gululypu:

Quwlbgbp ¢nifind Bnuwfunpnupwt nplb; sSpwlwy hknpinipnp Unppuwmpp np-
Lwiup wunwdng wun uubpp, Swugtubpp Go SGnwdwjuph Phrbpp:

OpSubiynd &pwluwl hbnpincpnp unp Guqdp, dbgh btr dbp wwormoLwlhglb-
pniu Yp Junpbup ywfnn btr wpnhiuwinp qnponiubn Pbwlt wuph Jdp, b wwjyow-
nnicfhLt U. Ghbnbginyn o h Snqbinp ppuncfpi Swdwyuphn Jbp upptigbug
dnnnynLpnpt:

Uppny nnfniLupe

RALrSNU UrLLIhULNINY
Quin|q UUpwnudbul Unwfunpn
QaplnLip duwyluqbul
Mheppn Twqhlbut
Gppagnp Uwiubplbibwl
Uuwjpp; Rupbpul
dnpl Pappwubwl Ypu.
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DIOCES_E OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10016-4885 212 686-0710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

PhL 29261

2nabiobnn Uyph; 8, 1986
nqaaunp

S. Quwylwgniy Ypn. UbjqnLbwu
2ndpi U. bppnpanifhit bybnbging
Vwhwqw i Spwlwl mnpinipnh

26 @puSwd.

Uppbih Quwyp duyluqney,

Unwguwd bup Uwpwn 10, 1986 @Pniwhphp dbp wbnbluqhpp, npny Yp Sw-
nnpntp Pt dbp UwpwquiniPbwdp dbupniwp 16pU qnidwpniwd Swdwjuphn Spw-
quy dnnndpu JtP Yunwpniwd bt Spwlwu bnpinipnp Shuq wlnudng plupne-
Ppiup, bL vbplujyugubynd pnibupynipbut wpnprupp® Yp punpbp plopniwd
wudbpne Jwibpwgdul wworwmolbwqhpp:

Uyune qppny Yp dJuibpugubup Spuwluwy hnpinipnh Unppunmpp wunwdubpp,
pun unnpbic wpniwd guwilhb:

Quwlbgtp ¢pncfnd Unwpunpnupuwt nplby spwluwl knpSnipnp Unpplumpp np-
Lwup wiunudng wuncUlbpp, Swugbibpp bo Sbnwduyup Bhobipp:

OpSubny Spwlwl MnpSnipnh Unp Yuqdp, dbgp bi dbp wwpwmoLwlhgub-
pniu Yp Junpbup qwfnn b wpphiuwenp qnpéniubncfbwy wuph Jdp, hb wwy-
dwnnefthet U. blbnbgingn be p Snqbicnp phunchilt Swdwyuphn Jbp uppbg-
bw; dnonyncpnpu:

Uppny nnfniupe

enrsnu uresMhULUNINU
Unwpunpn
UEjupu ULpplbuwl
Loptuu Stp Bulynpbuwl
Yuwpo Yuwphybwl
Uppy Uwuptpbwy
dwl PLpqbwl
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DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10016-4885 212 6860710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

o 30578
‘Unitiipkp 23, 1988

& nqliglnph

S. duguqmb dpn. UkigniiwG
Znym  U. BppnpnmiphiG Bltintging
G ppifwd.

Uhplith duyp LwgluqmG,
Uwnmwgwd HGp dnjubtivptip 31, 1988 pmwlhp dbp Gudwlyp, npmy jubnpwGp Yp Gepluywglkp
np &dbp AudwGpp wghiklp wwwmwpugqhbn, Jupg dp dtnGunpmphitbp Juwnwphim W

nwuwjuoutyms

Utqh Awdwp wdbGhG jupdwp pmwlwGl t 1989 umbidpkp 24.26h swpwpwybipep
(Mppwpe, Cwpwpe W Uppwyh):

Fuph tntp wu pmwlubp Ghuanh mGhGwy W dkqh wntnkluglh) dtp W Tlwlwi
TunpAmpnn npnogmdp:

Uhpny nponith

EOPANT U RENHULNNNY
Unwgelnm



Phone (215) 663-1600

HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH

101 Ashmead Road, Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

October 31, 1988

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate
Diocese of the Armenian Church

630 Second Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Your Eminence:

We would like to secure a date for a pastoral visit from Your
Eminence at Your convenience.

A number of young men have been trained as acolytes and we would
like to request that they receive the Minor Orders. Likewise, Your
Eminence, the veils of the female choir members have not been
blessed. One altar server in our opinion is prepared for receiving an
Ourar, and we request said blessing of Your Eminence.

Surpazan Hayr, some of us were fortunate to hear your lecture on
Gomidas Vartabed, yet many of our parishioners did not have that
opportunity. It is our sincere wish that while securing a date for
your pastoral visit that You might consider the following:

s SATURDAY
/ f? , 1 A. Afternoon meeting with Church and Armenian School
‘ /V%AJ‘JQL L/ C %y students, teachers and parents.
Zwsf B. Evening Lecture on Gomidas open to the general

[ f\ﬂ/,/? public and all parishioners.

2%

SUNDAY ,
A. DIVINE LITURGY and Blessings v
B. BANQUET - feollowing Church Services.

We hope You will have a date open for our parish and look forward
to Your reply.

Your humble servant,

Iy 0 A=,

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian,
Pastor
Oon behalf of Parish Council

U. bppnpryu.ﬂ[u.il zmlwummf:bmlg» un.w,gblmllmb bébllbg[l
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DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 100164885 212 6860710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

Prp 30845
Uwihu 30, 1989

dngkybnph
S. Qujlugnib Upn. UbkignGhwé

nypt U. Gppnppniphie GYbnkging
2Ejppifiwd.

Uhplith Qwip {Qupjuqmit,

Uwnuwgwé tGp Uwihu 23, 1989 pniwyhp dkp Gwidwlp, npny Yp wbnbljwglip pt Cuwlwi
lonpfnipnhn wlnwdGhpkG Shwp Ukjupt UiphlitwG Ghiplpupugniguwd E hp Apwdwpwluip:

. Ugunt qhpmy Yp Auwunwnkbp Op. VkGup TNuudwabwip npyku winwd Olwlut
lonpfinipphn’ Apwdwpbwy Shwp ULjupG UippltwGh wnbn, dhGgkt wiwpinnidp wbnp 2pgwGhi:

Uhpny Mmeribh

enrenu LrRGMhuLNIIU
Unwglinpn



Phone {215) 663-1600
YOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH

101 Ashmead Road, Cheltenham, Pa. 19012

Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

May 23, 1989

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate
Diccese of the Armenian Church

630 Second Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Your Eminence:

- Mason Avrigian has submitted his resignation to Parish Council
due to personal reasons. He feels that it will be impossible to
fulfill his obligation in the coming year. {(Unfortunately, he missed
many Parish Council meeting last year as well.) _

With respect for his personal reasons we have asked first

Alternate, Nancy Basmajian to complete his term on Parish Council for
which we seek Your Eminence’s approval.

Your servant,
Very Rev. Haigazoun Melkonian
Pastor

U. bppnpncfhct J:uqlxuu:unuiiu&nqjgy Ui plojusslysnrie l?{iﬁuzlﬁg[b



DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA, 630 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 100164885 212 6860710

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate

Pl 30783
Uwpmn 27, 1989
&nq liglinpfi
S. Qwjljugqmb dpn. UkjqnGbwi
<y U. GppnpmnyemG Gylnbging
Vwuwqwh TwluG Mnpfimpnp
2k pptfiwd.

Upplith dugp Quylpuqmé,

Dwnwgwsd bGp Uwmn 13, 1989 pmiwlpp dup wmbinklipuqppp, npny Yp Runnmmkp pt dtp
Guuwqwhnypbwdp. Qhwmpmwp 26-pG gnuiwpmwd Awdwiiphn Thiwlut dnmnyhe dky
hwwwpmwd bt OClwlpuG npfmpp kg wlnwing pGinpmpmbGp, W Ghplugughhim
pmbwpynpbwl wpnppmGpp' Yp uGppkp pGupmws wGdkpm Junbipugfwl wuwpwmolwaqhpp:

Ujum qppny Up Junbipuglllp TluwlwG Mnpfmpnh GnppGinhp wlnwdGhpp, puwn unnpl
ipnuwd gullhG:

\ Qwelgkp ympny UnwelnmwpwG nphl; ThwlpuG onpfimpnh GnppGinhp nhiwGh wGnwing
wimGGkpp, AwugblGpp W AknwdwGh jphibpp:

OpAGhimy ThawlpuG Wnpfimpnh Gnp lpuqup, dkiqh b dbp wwpwolwlihgbbpmb Yp vwnphip
Juwenn b1 wmmphiGuanp @npdmGtmplwé wuph up, b wwibwnmpht U. Ghinbgign 1 h fnglanp
2hempmbé AwdwiGphn vhp uhpbgliwy dmminim hG:

Uhpny nnsmiGm

pnrenyr LAREIRULNINUY
Unwglnpn

Unlithwt UGkvkwl
2upiq UGpwunwibwg
Nwappn Unipbwd
Npuypt Rtpdliwd
anpd P uppwllwl
Uwypp; Pmpiwltws




